Preapplications Received 3/1/19

Received Number

Applicant

Town Land Use Status

t05/31/19

NEW YORK | Adirondack

STAFE DF

jromme | Park Agency

Notes (Project)

2019-03-06

2019-03-11

2019-03-11

2019-03-11

2019-03-11

2019-03-14

2019-03-18

2019-03-20

2019-03-20

2019-03-25

2019-03-25

2019-03-26

2019-03-26

2019-03-26

2019-03-26

2019-03-27

2019-0021

2019-0014

2019-0015

2019-0016

2019-0017

2019-0018

2019-0019

2019-0020

2019-0022

2019-0027

2019-0036

2019-0023

2019-0024

2019-0031

2019-0032

2019-0025

Tuesday, June 04, 2019

Armstrong, Kerry

Armstrong, Eileen
AT&T - Sara Colman

AT&T - Sara Colman

AT&T - Sara Colman

Town of Saranac

SectorSite Tower Assets, LLC
AT&T - Sara Colman

Davy, Bryan; Davy, Marion

AT&T

Slic Network Solutions

AT&T
AT&T

AT&T

AT&T

AT&T

Horicon

Saranac
Newcomb
Keene

St. Armand
Saransc
Webb
Elizabethtown

Stratford

Indian Lake

Belimont

Dannemora
Brighton

Duane

Harrietstown

Jay

RU

LIU

HA

RU

HA

RU

HA

RU

RU

HA

RwW

LI

Mi

RU

RU

RM

Amend Permit 2011-0028 to change dwelling location and size, including number of
hedrooms and absorption field dimensions.

Two-lot subdivision involving wetlands.
Co-location on Town water tower and addition of new antennas.
Colocation on existing town site improved by Verizon tower. Construct a new 79

foot monopole.

Horizontal co-location on existing Town Site improved by Verizon tower. Construct
a new 80 foot monopole.

Replacement of Square Dashnaw Bridge.
100 foot monopole tower at Old Forge Water Safari.
Co-locate a new 90 foot tower on a parcel adjoining an existing SBA tower.

Expansion of an existing single-family dwelling within the shoreline setback.
Project description describes removal of the existing dwelling and replacement with
a larger dwelling.

Construction of a 90 foot monopole with associated equipment platform.
Install new fiber-optic cable on existing and replacement utility poles within right-of-
ways of town and county roads. May cross over or uncer Mountain View Lake.

Construction of 80 foot monopole tower.
Construction of 80 foot monopole tower.

Construction of an 80 foot monopole with associated equipment platform and an
access drive which passes through a critical environmental area.

Construction of 90 foot monopole with associated equipment platform and access
drive.

Co-locate new antennas on existing tower.

Page I of 3



Received Number Applicant Town Land Use Status  Notes (Project)

2019-03-27 2019-0028 AT&T Chesterfield RM Construction of an 89 foot monopole tower and gravel access drive.

2019-03-27 2019-0029 AT&T Keene H Co-location of additional antennas on an existing tower.

2019-03-28 2019-0026 Kevin Renaghan Fort Ann Ll Proposed two-story addition to a pre-existing single-family dwelling within the
shoreline setback. Includes building footprint expansion of 300 square feet.

2019-03-28 2019-0030 AT&T Elizabethtown RM Construction of an 85 foot monopole with associated equipment platform.

2019-03-28 2019-0033 AT&T Lewis RM Construction of an 86 foot monopole with associated equipment platform and
access drive.

2019-03-28 2019-0034 AT&T Minerva HA Construction of a 79 foot monopole with associated equipment platform and access
drive.

2019-03-29 2019-0035 Race, Nathan Bellmont Mi Replacement and expansion of a pre-existing single-family dwelling and on-site
sewage disposal within shoreline setback of Lower Chateaugay Lake.

2019-03-29 2019-0041 Lakes to Locks Passage, Inc. Crown Point TC Traffic-calming, including a median and extensive tree planting within the NYS Rt
185 right-of-way.

2019-04-01 2019-0037 AT&T Harrietstown  RU Construction of a new 120-foot monopole, OR a 15-foot height increase to the
existing tower.

2019-04-03 2019-0038 Town of Crown Point Crown Point HA Opening of the causeway at Monitor Bay to improve the health of causeway and
battle invasives. Part of an application for a Waterfront Improvement Grant.

2019-04-04 2019-0039 Zalucky, Scott Stratford RU Requesting a variance for expansion of a single family dwelling within 75 feet of the
shoreline.

2019-04-05 2019-0040 Harris, John and Julie Moriah LI Use of pesticide in a pond containing wetlands.

2019-04-11 2019-0042 David Edgell and Tara Zumpano Piercefield RM Potential single-family dwelling in a Resource Management land use area.

2019-04-25 2019-0043 Wilen, Nikolay North Elba RM Construction of a single farnily dwelling in Resource Management. Need to obtain
additional principal building right.

2019-04-26 2019-0044 Sacandaga Bible Conference Broadalbin Mi Construction of a 29-room lodge to accommcdate up to 170 people at an existing
group camp.

2019-04-29 2019-0045 Murdock, Gary & Viola Ohio RU Proposal to stock Triploid Grass Carp.

2019-04-29 2019-0046 Westbrook, Joe Long Lake MIU Requesting a variance to expand a public use building within the shoreline setback.

2019-04-29 2019-0047 ORDA North Elba 61 Modernization of the Olympic Center, including a two-story addition, new
refrigeration building, new maintenance building and new parking garage.

2019-05-02 2019-0048 AT&T Fine HA Proposal for a cell tower over 40 feet in height.

Tuesday, June 04, 2019

Page 2 of 3



Received Number

Applicant

Town Land Use Status

Notes (Project)

2018-05-02

2019-05-06

2019-05-09

2019-05-14

2019-05-15

2019-05-15

2019-05-15

2019-05-17

2019-05-23

2019-05-23

2019-05-29

2019-05-30

2019-05-31

2019-05-31

2019-0049

2019-0050

2019-0051

2019-0052

2019-0053

2019-0054

2019-0055

2019-0056

2019-0057

2019-0058

2019-0059

2019-0064

2019-0060

2019-0061

Tuesday, June 04, 2019

Wallace, James & Kathy
Town of Dannemora

McCavanaugh Pond Club
Ferguson, Geroge & Rosemary

Waters, William
Ross, Vincent
Wilt, Daniel

Simonini, John & Lillian
Spada, Daniel

AT&T

Karasin, Leslie
ATS&T
NYSDOT

NYSDOT

Caroga RU 3
Dannemora LI 1
Waverly RM 1
Dresden RU 1
Fort Ann Mi 1
Watson MiU 1
Lake Pleasant HA 1
Broadalbin MU 1
Keene RU 1
Lewis RU 1
Elizabethtown RM 1
Schroen RU 1

WF 1

HA 1

5/22/19 spoke to Cathy Wallace. No longer pursuing project. |.RW suggested
native plantings to reduce nutrient loading.

The project involves a semi-public building, a Town salt storage shed over 40 feet
in height within 200 feet of jurisdictional wetlands.

Timber harvest of 102 acres.
Amendment to revise Lot 6 of the seven-iot subdivision.

Applicant proposes to install multiple structures within the 50 foot setback area of
Lake George. Structures include a staircase, walkways, and a patio.

No description given. Site Plan appears to indicate proposed reconstruction of a
restaurant and bar destroyed in 2009. See JIF 2017-0650.

A proposazil to construct an 80-foot-tall fire tower on lands owned by the Village of
Speculator.

Establish a five-site campground.
Four-unit iulti-family dwelling.
Proposal for the horizontal co-location of an 80 foot monopole with associated

equipment platform in the town of Lewis.

Request for pre-application meeting conceming the establishment of a group camp
in Elizabethtown.

Proposed construction of a 150 foot monopole with associated equipment platform
and 230 square foot equipment shelter.

Paving, culvert replacements, guiderail installations ard sign installations along
NYS 10.

814 order for new internally lit signs on 1-87.

Page 3 of 3



