Preapplications Received 3/1/19 to 5/31/19



Co-locate new antennas on existing tower.	_	RM	Jay	AT&T	2019-0025	2019-03-27
Construction of 90 foot monopole with associated equipment platform and access drive.	2	몬	Harrietstown	AT&T	2019-0032	2019-03-26
Construction of an 80 foot monopole with associated equipment platform and an access drive which passes through a critical environmental area.	N	R	Duane	AT&T	2019-0031	2019-03-26
Construction of 80 foot monopole tower.	2	≤	Brighton	АТ&Т	2019-0024	2019-03-26
Construction of 80 foot monopole tower	2	⊏	Dannemora	АТ&Т	2019-0023	2019-03-26
Install new fiber-optic cable on existing and replacement utility poles within right-of- ways of town and county roads. May cross over or under Mountain View Lake.	_	RW	Belimont	Slic Network Solutions	2019-0036	2019-03-25
Construction of a 90 foot monopole with associated equipment platform.	2	H	Indian Lake	AT&T	2019-0027	2019-03-25
Expansion of an existing single-family dwelling within the shoreline setback. Project description describes removal of the existing dwelling and replacement with a larger dwelling.	_	R	Stratford	Davy, Bryan; Davy, Marion	2019-0022	2019-03-20
Co-locate a new 90 foot tower on a parcel adjoining an existing SBA tower.	_	n RU	Elizabethtown	AT&T - Sara Colman	2019-0020	2019-03-20
100 foot monopole tower at Old Forge Water Safari.	2	₹	Webb	SectorSite Tower Assets, LLC	2019-0019	2019-03-18
Replacement of Square Dashnaw Bridge.		몬	Saranac	Town of Saranac	2019-0018	2019-03-14
Horizontal co-location on existing Town Site improved by Verizon tower. Construct a new 80 foot monopole.	2	¥	St. Armand	AT&T - Sara Colman	2019-0017	2019-03-11
Colocation on existing town site improved by Verizon tower. Construct a new 79 foot monopole.	_	R	Кеепе	AT&T - Sara Colman	2019-0016	2019-03-11
Co-location on Town water tower and addition of new antennas.	2	¥	Newcomb	AT&T - Sara Colman	2019-0015	2019-03-11
Two-lot subdivision involving wetlands.	_	E	Saranac	Armstrong, Eileen	2019-0014	2019-03-11
Amend Permit 2011-0028 to change dwelling location and size, including number of bedrooms and absorption field dimensions.		R	Horicon	Armstrong, Kerry	2019-0021	2019-03-06
Notes (Project)	Land Use Status	and Us	Town L	Applicant	Number	Received Number

2019-04-29 2019-0046 Westbrook, Joe 2019-04-29 2019-0047 ORDA	2019-0046		2019-04-29 2019-0045 Murdock	2019-04-26 2019-0044 Sacanda	2019-04-25 2019-0043 Wilen, Nikolay	2019-04-11 2019-0042 David E	2019-04-05 2019-0040 Harris, J	2019-04-04 2019-0039 Zalucky, Scott	2019-04-03 2019-0038 Town of	2019-04-01 2019-0037 AT&T	2019-03-29 2019-0041 Lakes to	2019-03-29 2019-0035 Race, Nathan	2019-03-28 2019-0034 AT&T	2019-03-28 2019-0033 AT&T	2019-03-28 2019-0030 AT&T	2019-03-28 2019-0026 Kevin Renaghan	2019-03-27 2019-0029 AT&T	2019-03-27 2019-0028 AT&T	Received Number Applicant
		ok, Joe	Murdock, Gary & Viola	Sacandaga Bible Conference	ikolay	David Edgell and Tara Zumpano	Harris, John and Julie	Scott	Town of Crown Point		Lakes to Locks Passage, Inc.	athan				enaghan			cant
	North Elba	Long Lake	Ohio	Broadalbin	North Elba	Piercefield	Moriah	Stratford	Crown Point	Harrietstown	Crown Point	Bellmont	Minerva	Lewis	Elizabethtown	Fort Ann	Keene	Chesterfield	Town Lan
	61	MIC	2	≦	RM	RM	_	RU	AH	R	тс	₹	AH	RM	RM		Ĭ	RM	Land Use S
		_	_	>	_		_	_	_	2	ω	2	2	2	_	_	_	_	Status
	Modernization of the Olympic Center, including a two-story addition, new refrigeration building, new maintenance building and new parking garage.	Requesting a variance to expand a public use building within the shoreline setback.	Proposal to stock Triploid Grass Carp.	Construction of a 29-room lodge to accommodate up to 170 people at an existing group camp.	Construction of a single family dwelling in Resource Management. Need to obtain additional principal building right.	Potential single-family dwelling in a Resource Management land use area.	Use of pesticide in a pond containing wetlands.	Requesting a variance for expansion of a single family dwelling within 75 feet of the shoreline.	Opening of the causeway at Monitor Bay to improve the health of causeway and battle invasives. Part of an application for a Waterfront Improvement Grant.	Construction of a new 120-foot monopole, OR a 15-foot height increase to the existing tower.	Traffic-calming, including a median and extensive tree planting within the NYS Rt 185 right-of-way.	Replacement and expansion of a pre-existing single-family dwelling and on-site sewage disposal within shoreline setback of Lower Chateaugay Lake.	Construction of a 79 foot monopole with associated equipment platform and access drive.	Construction of an 86 foot monopole with associated equipment platform and access drive.	Construction of an 85 foot monopole with associated equipment platform.	Proposed two-story addition to a pre-existing single-family dwelling within the shoreline setback. Includes building footprint expansion of 300 square feet.	Co-location of additional antennas on an existing tower.	Construction of an 89 foot monopole tower and gravel access drive.	Notes (Project)

Tuesday, June 04, 2019

Page 2 of 3

Lewis Elizabethtown Schroon	AT&T NYSDOT	2019-0000	10-00-01
Lewis Elizabethtown Schroon	AT&T	2019-0060	2019-05-31
Lewis Elizabethtown		2019-0064	2019-05-30
Lewis	Karasin, Leslie	2019-0059	2019-05-29
Zeelle	АТ&Т	2019-0058	2019-05-23
Kooso	Spada, Daniel	2019-0057	2019-05-23
Broadalbin	Simonini, John & Lillian	2019-0056	2019-05-17
Lake Pleasan	Wilt, Daniel	2019-0055	2019-05-15
Watson	Ross, Vincent	2019-0054	2019-05-15
Fort Ann	Waters, William	2019-0053	2019-05-15
Dresden	Ferguson, Geroge & Rosemary	2019-0052	2019-05-14
Waverly	McCavanaugh Pond Club	2019-0051	2019-05-09
Dannemora	Town of Dannemora	2019-0050	2019-05-06
Caroga	Wallace, James & Kathy	2019-0049	2019-05-02
7	TownLand UseStatusCarogaRU3DannemoraLI1WaverlyRM1DresdenRU1Fort AnnMIU1WatsonMIU1Lake PleasantHA1BroadalbinMIU1	mes & Kathy Caroga nnemora Dannemor gh Pond Club Waverly Beroge & Rosemary Dresden liam Fort Ann Watson Lake Pleas Lake Pleas	Applicant Wallace, James & Kathy Caroga Town of Dannemora McCavanaugh Pond Club Ferguson, Geroge & Rosemary Waters, William Ross, Vincent Wilt, Daniel Simonini, John & Lillian Broadalbin